## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DLischner, LLC		I10/22/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Valant Medical Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	1200 5th Avenue, Suite 800	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98101	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3433090	VALANT MEDICAL SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3433091	VALANT MEDICAL SOLUTIONS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)340-9599

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

206-340-9619 Phone:

Email: rcumbow@grahamdunn.com, shoshikawa@grahamdunn.com

Correspondent Name: Robert C. Cumbow - Graham & Dunn PC Address Line 1: 2801 Alaskan Way, Suite 300 - Pier 70 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98121-1128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M42556-VALANT MEDICAL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Cumbow	
Signature:	/rcc/	
	TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004457 FRAME: 0895** 

900181890

Date:	01/20/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=TM Assignment (signed)#page1.tif source=TM Assignment (signed)#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004457 FRAME: 0896

#### ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS DLischner, LLC ("Assignor"), a Washington limited liability company with its address at 1200 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Suite 800, Seattle, WA 98101, has adopted, used, is using, and has common law rights in, the marks that are the subject of this assignment, and is the owner of U.S. Registration Nos. 3433090 and 3433091 set forth in Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference; and

WHEREAS Valant Medical Solutions, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Washington corporation with its address at 1200 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Suite 800, Seattle, WA 98101, is desirous of acquiring said marks and registrations, together with its common law rights and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, effective October 22, 2010 all rights, title and interest in and to the marks and the registrations, together with that portion of its business relating to the mark and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

DLischner, LLC

David Lischnet/ Managing Member

Dated: October 22, 2010

M42556-1521067

# EXHIBIT 1 U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
VALANT MEDICAL SOLUTIONS	3,433,090	May 20, 2008
VALANT MEDICAL SOLUTIONS	3,433,091	May 20, 2008

M42556-1521067

RECORDED: 01/20/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004457 FRAME: 0898